
BILL NO. 17-142                                                               
 

Page | 1  

 

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #3 TO THE CONTRACT WITH 
WIEDENMANN INC., PROJECT NO. 20231683-C, FOR THE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 
FY16, AN INCREASE OF $48,459.39 AND AN ADDITIONAL 10 CALENDAR DAYS FOR A 
REVISED CONTRACT PRICE OF $1,665,520.09 AND 220 CALENDAR DAYS TO REACH 
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION AND 250 DAYS TO REACH FINAL COMPLETION; AND, 
CONTAINING AN EMERGENCY CLAUSE. 
 

WHEREAS, the City of Lee’s Summit, Missouri (“City”) has previously entered into a 
contract with Wiedenmann Inc. for the Water Main Replacement FY16 Project (the “Project”); 
and, 

  

WHEREAS, an additional change order to the contract with Wiedenmann Inc. is necessary 
to replace the existing water main to minimize future water service disruption to the Lee’s 
Summit Senior High School; and, 

 

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 3 authorizes an additional 240 feet of water main 
replacement in front of the Lee’s Summit High School east of the intersection of SE 8th Street 
and SE Browning Avenue; and, 

 
WHEREAS, City Council approval is required because this is a change of scope.  
 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, 
MISSOURI, as follows: 
 

SECTION 1. That Change Order No. 3 to the contract between the City of Lee’s Summit, 
Missouri and Wiedenmann Inc. Project No. 20231683-C, for the Water Main Replacement 
FY16, and authorizing the city manager to enter into an agreement for the same, an increase of 
$48,459.39 and an additional 10 calendar days for a revised contract price of $1,665,520.09 
and 220 calendar days to reach substantial completion and 250 days to reach final completion 
and incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein.   

 
SECTION 2.  That this Ordinance approving the installation of a public water main is 

necessary for the immediate preservation of public property and safety and is an emergency 
within the meaning of Section 3.13(f)(1) and (6) of the Charter of the City of Lee’s Summit, 
Missouri, and, the same shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its adoption 
and approval by the Mayor.   
 
 PASSED by the City Council of the City of Lee’s Summit, Missouri, this _______ day of 
____________________, 2017. 
 
            __________________________________ 
            Mayor Randall L. Rhoads 
ATTEST: 
 
___________________________ 
City Clerk Denise R. Chisum  

 
 



BILL NO. 17-142                                                               
 

Page | 2  

 

 
 
APPROVED by the Mayor of said city this ______ day of __________________, 2017. 

 

 
 
 
            _________________________________ 
            Mayor Randall L. Rhoads 
ATTEST: 
 
______________________________ 
City Clerk Denise R. Chisum 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
______________________________ 
Chief Council of Management and Operations 
Jackie McCormick Heanue 


